FORTNITE FRENZY!

Join us in November for Fortnite Frenzy! This is an Online Tournament hosted by Carteret County Parks & Recreation. Send us your top screenshots, and earn points toward the Frenzy Board! Winners are eligible for up to \$100 in gift cards to the gaming storefront of your choice! The maximum prize and total number of prizes are based on participation, so invite your friends! \$15 Pre-Registration is Required. Sign up today on ccpr.recdesk.com!

The Frenzy Board: Beginning November 1st, all participants will be added to our Frenzy Board. To earn points, participants must submit screenshots of their Fortnite wins and near-wins to our program organizer (see contact info below). Victory Royale/First Place wins will earn you 25 points. Finishing in the Top Three earns you 15 points, while finishing in the Top Ten earns you 10 points! Only screenshots of Solo Wins will be eligible for points, and participants may only submit ten screenshots in total. Screenshots submitted after 4:00pm on Sunday, November 15th will not be counted. The Frenzy Board will be updated every weekday at 4:00pm, and the winner will be announced Monday, November 16th at noon.

Prizes: The total number of prizes and maximum prize amount are based on the number of participants. See chart below for details:

# Registered	Total Prize	es Prize Amounts
4 to 9	1	\$20
10 to 14	2	\$40, \$20
15 to 49	3	\$60, \$40, \$20
50+	4	\$100, \$60, \$40, \$20

Eligibility: Anyone thirteen and up is eligible to play! Non-County Residents are eligible to participate, but prizes must be picked up at one of the three staffed County Parks prior to December 31st, 2020. All participants must register prior to October 30th at noon.

Waiver: In order to generate points on the Frenzy Board, participants must submit the attached waiver to the program organizer. Violation of the terms of the waiver will result in an automatic disqualification without the possibility of a refund, and a permanent household ban against participation in future Carteret County Parks & Recreation gaming programs.

Contact Information: If you have any questions, contact Jimmy Burch, the program organizer, at (252) 808-3301, or jimmy.burch@carteretcountync.gov.

Waiver

By signing this waiver, I acknowledge that I have read and understand the terms outlined herein. I understand that my violation of the terms of this waiver will result in an automatic disqualification from the Fortnite Frenzy without the possibility of a refund and the permanent household ban against participation in future gaming programs hosted by Carteret County Parks & Recreation.

In accordance with a fair and competitive gaming environment, I will abide by the following rules:

- I will not cheat in violation Section 2 of the Fortnite End Users License Agreement.
- I will only submit screenshots of my own in-game progress recorded between the designated tournament timeframe of Sunday, November 1st, 2020, at 12:00am Eastern Time, and Sunday, November 15th, 2020, at 4:00pm Eastern Time. I understand that relevant game data, including total number of games played and total victories, may be monitored and verified by Carteret County Parks & Recreation staff for the purpose of enforcement of this agreement.

I further understand that online interactions are not rated by the Entertainment Software Rating Board and may not be monitored by Carteret County Parks & Recreation staff for profanity, external user conduct, and offensive content.

Participant's Name:	Participant's Gamer ID:		
	Note: Waiver must be sig	ned by an adult age 18 or up.	
Name:	Signature:	Date:	

Please submit completed waiver to the program organizer:

Jimmy Burch

Senior Administrative Support Specialist

Carteret County Government

Department of Parks & Recreation

jimmy.burch@carteretcountync.gov.